2-21 -1 00 / Fir e  & industr ial aud ib le  sig nals
D105 Alarm Sounder
The D105 is a high output, 112dB(A) alarm sounder. Low current consumption and
high SPL in a robust IP66 housing ensure the D105 is suitable for all general
signalling applications including fire, security and process control. The corrosion proof,
marine grade aluminium die cast enclosure is phosphated and powder coated
providing resilience in the harshest of industrial environments.
Features

Reverse polarity stage switching on DC units.
Ingress protection: IP66, Type 4 / 4X / 3R
Housing material: Marine grade aluminium A1 Si12  Cu
Colour: Red (RAL3000), grey (RAL7038)
Cable entries: 2  x M20 x 1.5mm threaded gland entries.
Supplied with one stopping plug
Terminals: 0.5 to 1.5mm² cables.
Operating temp: -25 to +55°C [-13° to +131°F]
Storage
temperature:
-40 to +70°C [-40° to +158°F]
Relative humidity: 90% at 20°C [68°F]
Weight: DC: 1.6kg/3.52 Ibs AC:1.85kg/4.07Ibs
Part Codes
Version: Part c ode:
24V dc D105DC024[x]
48V dc D105DC048[x]
24V ac D105AC024[x]
115V ac D105AC115[x]
230V ac D105AC230[x]
[x] = Housing
colour:
G : G rey R: Red
Suffix part number with ‘-P’ for programmable, 4 stage, 45 tone version (not available